



WRIT PETITION NO: 19012 of 2025

Adani Solar Energy AP Eight Private Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. D. Prakash Reddy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. D S Sivadarshan

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Energy
Ms. Jyothi Ratna Anumolu

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 24th July, 2025

P C :

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Government Pleader for the Energy Department waives service on behalf of respondent No.1.

Ms. Jyothi Ratna Anumolu, learned appearing vice Mr. K. Venkata Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel, waives service on behalf of respondent No.3.

Objections be filed.

List on 14.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl