



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-48
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 19012 of 2025

Adani Solar Energy AP Eight Private Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Venkatesh appearing vice
Mr. D. S. Sivadarshan

Advocates for Respondents : Ms. Jyoti Ratna Anumolu

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 14th August 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time for filing counter.

List on 25.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs