

**WRIT PETITION NO: 2850 of 2026 along with  
WP.No.19012 of 2025**

M/s Sprng Soura Kiran Vidyut Private Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**\*\*\*\*\***

Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Venkatesh, Priya Dhankar,  
Punyam Bhutani representing  
Mr D S Sivadarshan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Energy,  
Mr Venkata Rama Rao Kota

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026****P C :**

Pleadings be completed.

List on 20.04.2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl