

APHC010048582026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
46 & 47
[3552]

**Writ Petition No: 2850 of 2026
along with
Writ Petition No.19012 of 2025**

Writ Petition No: 2850 of 2026

M/s Sprng Soura Kiran Vidyut Private Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Venkatesh appearing vice
Mr. D. S. Sivadarshan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Venkata Rama Rao Kota (SC for
APSPDCL), GP for Energy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April, 2026.

P C :

Pleadings be completed positively within six weeks, failing which, costs shall be imposed.

List on 16.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN